COUNTY COMMISSION RECORD, CAMDEN COUNTY, MISSOURI

Thursday 06/06/2024

The Camden County Commission met with Presiding Commissioner Ike Skelton, First District Commissioner James Gohagan, and Second District Commissioner Don Williams.

Meeting Agenda

Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to approve today's agenda.

Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote:

Commissioner Gohagan (aye) and Commissioner Williams (aye). Session opened at 10:04 A.M.

Prior Minutes

There were no previous days' minutes present to be voted on.

New Business

LEST Budget Amendment- Newton County reimbursed Camden County \$413.96 for glass that was damaged during transport. That money has to be moved from the LEST budget to reimburse the maintenance line it was initially taken from. Commissioner Williams made a motion to approve the budget amendment from LEST to maintenance for \$413.96. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Williams (aye) and Commissioner Gohagan (aye).

Sewer Board Apt.-Annette Richards- Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to appoint Annette Richards to the Camden County Sewer Board to fulfill the remainder of Don Murphy's term. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (aye) and Commissioner Williams (aye).

Annual CART Funds Distribution to Horseshoe Bend Special Road District- The 2023 CART Fund reimbursement to Horseshoe Bend Special Road District is \$414,494.71. Commissioner Gohagan made a motion to approve the \$414,494.71 CART Fund distribution to Horseshoe Bend Special Road District. Commissioner Williams seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Gohagan (aye) and Commissioner Williams (aye).

CERTIFIED COPY OF ORDER	
STATE OF MISSOURI	
COUNTY OF CAMDEN	April TERM 20
In the County Commission of said Coproceedings were had, viz:	unty, on the 6th day of June, 2024 the following
The Camden County Commission Or	ders Kendra Hicks, Camden County Treasurer to:
Ill Skelton Presiding Commissioner James Gohagan District Associate Commissioner Don Williams 2nd District Associate Commissioner	ial Road District for 2023 CART Fund reimbursem
STATE OF MISSOURI COUNTY OF CAMDEN I, Rowland A. Todd, Clerk of the Count foregoing to be a true copy of the proce written, as the same appears of record in	y Commission, in and for said County, hereby certify the edings of our said County Commission, on the day and y n my office.
A A	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereun hand and affixed the seal of said Commission

Rowland A. Todd, Camden County Clerk

Adjourn: With no further official business on the agenda, Commissioner Skelton made a motion to adjourn to any unofficial business that may develop during the day. Commissioner Gohagan seconded the motion. The motion passed by vote: Commissioner Skelton (aye) and Commissioner Gohagan (aye). Session closed at 11:10 A.M.

Ordered that the Commission adjourn until further notice.		
Ske Skelton, Rresiding Commissioner	Jordan Ostanton, Admin. Assistant	